TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magna Marque International Inc.		02/23/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2233167 Ontario Inc.	
Street Address:	177 Johnston Avenue	
City:	North York, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2N 1H4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76665387	OLLI
Serial Number:	76665385	OOBR
Serial Number:	76665388	CLEK
Registration Number:	3728765	OZZI
Registration Number:	3750147	CLEKJACKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)726-7839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416 303-3217

Email: jegillespie91@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne Gillespie
Address Line 1: 91 Lichfield Road

Address Line 4: Unionville, Ontario, CANADA L3R 0W9

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0914 F \$140.00 /666538/

900158032

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Gillespie
Signature:	/jeg/
Date:	03/25/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=0387_001#page1.tif source=0387_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0915

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

(UNITED STATES)

WITNESSETH that Magna Marque International Inc. ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario L4G 7K1, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, now paid by the assignee to the assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm its assignment to 2233167 Ontario Inc., ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 177 Johnston Avenue, North York, Ontario, M2N 1H4, Canada, all right, title and interest in the trade-marks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, which are registered or are the subject of applications in the United States, including the goodwill associated therewith in the United States, and including all rights and remedies arising from past misappropriation (infringement and passing off) and recovery as a result of such actions.

EXECUTED at, Aurora, Ontario, this 23rd day of February, 2010.

Magna Marque International Inc.

By: _(

Name: Gord Hall

Title Senior Vice President

Operations

2233167 Ontario Inc.

By:

Name: Christopher Lumley

Title President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0916

SCHEDULE A

Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
CLEK	76/665,388		PENDING
CLEKJACKET	76/686,326	3,750,147	PENDING
OLLI	76/665,387		PENDING
OOBR	76/665,385		PENDING
OZZI	76/690,483	3,728,765	REGISTERED

HBdocs - 7911076v2

RECORDED: 03/25/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0917